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CONSUMER INFORMATION PRICE LIST

The prices set out in this general price list are effective June 1, 2023.
This list does not include prices for disbursements, such as newspaper
notices, cemetery charges, or other items and services which we may
be asked by the purchaser to arrange with a third party. These items

will be shown as “Disbursements” or “other” on our final account to
the purchaser. Our Funeral Director will advise purchasers at the time

arrangements are made, if any legal or other requirements would
constitute the purchase of additional supplies or services.

FINANCIAL TERMS & PAYMENT OPTIONS

Payment of goods and services is due fifteen days (15) from the date of
contract signed. Payment for Transfer Services can be made with
debit, credit card, cheque, cash, e-transfer or money order.

INTEREST CHARGES & RETURNED ITEMS

Interest on overdue accounts will charged at 1.5% per month
equivalent to 18% per annum. A 535 fee will be charged to the
Purchaser for any payments returned by a financial institution.

Additional information about funding, payment and financing options

is available on request.



PRE-ARRANGEMENT FUNDING

We offer a trust funding option when prepaying for services and
supplies. These funds will be deposited and held in trust. At the time of
need, the trusted funds and accumulated interest will be redeemed and

applied to the services and merchandise when the transfer contract is

fulfilled at the time of need.

LOSS OF A CHILD*

To show our compassion for the parents and family of a deceased child,

we do not charge for our services. This includes still born children and
children up to 5 years of age.

*These discounts are excluded from disbursements and third-party
suppliers paid out on the family’s behalf.



SIMPLE DIGNIFIED CREMATION

* There is no viewing, visitation or services with Damignani

Burial, Cremation & Transfer Service.

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] 5$329.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ESO03] 5$199.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $230.37
Facilities for shelter Cremation [ESO07] 5$99.00
Transportation Vehicle [VCLOO5] 5$200.00
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] 5$99.00
Combo Cremation Container [CR199-00007] 588.63
Total without applicable taxes. $1245.00
13% HST $161.85
Coroner's Fee [CF7500] 575.00
Package price 5$1481.85

*This service does not include:

e Cremation Fees which are payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie
[CMF001] in the amount of $646.36 is not included in price. This

service fee includes taxes.



DIRECT BURIAL

* There is no viewing, visitation or services with Damignani
Burial, Cremation & Transfer Service.

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $329.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ESO003] 5$199.00
Transport Remains Initial [ESO04] $219.00
Casketing of Remains [CD0O03] 5$260.00
Facilities for shelter [ES006] 5$99.00
Funeral Coach [VCLO01] 5200.00
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] 599.00
Total without applicable taxes $1405.00
13% HST 5182.65
Package price $1587.65

* This package does not include a casket. Please choose a casket from
our casket selection page.



CASKETS

Victoriaville Combo Cremation Container 588.63
Item No.: CR199-00007

Constructed of Wood & Cardboard

Length 86 1/2 Inches Width: 30 Inches

Designed Specifically for Cremation

Glenbar HC LP (Victoriaville) $795.00

Item No: CR580-00012

Select Wood Natural Finish White Crepe Interior

Length: 78 Inches Width: 22.5 Inches Height: 14 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Wintson PC (Victoriaville) $1345.00

Item No: DR220-00044

Cloth Covered Fiberboard—Blue

White Silk Interior

Length: 79 1/2 Inches Width: 25 Inches Height: 18 3/4 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Diamond PC (Victoriaville) $1995.00

Item No: CR250-00001

Poplar Natural

White Crepe Interior

Length: 78 5/8 Inches Width: 23 1/8 Inches Height: 18 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Alder PC (Victoriaville) $2195.00
Item No: PV272-00005
Veneer Select / Wildwood Collection
Beige Crepe Interior
Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 23 1/8 Inches Height: 19 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.
*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.

*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated otherwise.
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CASKETS

Atlantic PC (Victoriaville) $2495.00

Item No: WR252-00178

Poplar Garnet Gloss

Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 2/3 Inches Width: 23 1/5 Inches Height: 19 2/3 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Puma (Victoriaville) $2495.00

Item No: WR252-00180

Poplar Rustic Brown

Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 1/8 Inches Height: 20 1/8 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Dayton PC Ash (Victoriaville) $2995.00

Item No: WR232-00354

Ash, Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 21 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Homeward PC (Victoriaville) $3245.00

Item No: W(C252-00009

Constructed of Solid Poplar/Veneer, Tan Crepe Interior
Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 22 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Da Vinci PC (Victoriaville) $3395.00

Item No: W(C252-70181

Solid Poplar/Veneer Titian Polish Tan Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 22 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Fairholme PC Oak (Victoriaville) $3595.00
Item No: WR212-30195
Solid Oak/Veneer, Blushed Pink Crepe Interior, High Gloss Finish
Length: 77.5 Inches Width: 24 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.
*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.
*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated otherwise.



METAL CASKETS

Tinley Black PC (Victoriaville) $3595.00

Item No: MR250-00083

18 Gauge Steel, Natural blend black brushed

Silver Velvet Interior

Length: 83.375 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 23 Inches
Suitable for Burial

*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.
*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated
otherwise.

STANDARD VAULT

Standard Vault (Inverta Corp) $1345.00
Item No: SV001
Adult standard size, Cement vault, Not lined



ESSENTIAL SERVICES

Basic Professional Fee - [ES001] $329.00

Includes the availability of our licensed and trained personnel to be available 24
hours a day, 7 days a week by telephone and in person during normal operating
hours. Includes the costs associated to operate as a licensed funeral home under the
guidelines of the Bereavement Authority of Ontario

Documentation — permits, forms, etc. [ES003] $199.00

Completion and filing of all necessary documents pertaining to rendering the services
and supplies requested, including but not limited to municipal death registration and
obtaining disposition permit and cremation authorizations.

e We notify the Canadian Government of the passing, cancel CPP, OAS, SIN, apply
for CPP Death Benefit and CPP Survivors Pension (if applicable).

e Includes 10 Proofs of Death certificates.

e Additional Proofs of Death certificates— available upon request free of charge.

Transport remains - Initial [ES004] $219.00

Transportation of the remains from one place to another, for example hospital to our
premises for distances not exceeding 50 km one way with two staff members. A
charge applies for each transportation request. Includes unmarked vehicle, required
equipment and two staff members.

Facilities for preparation/shelter Cremation [ESO006] $99.00
Interim shelter of remains for up to 24 hours after the transfer from place of death;

This fee applies to direct cremations only.

Basic Preparation of Remains [CD003] $260.00

The basic preparation of the body. Includes dressing & casketing of the remains.

Removal of Pacemaker [CDO05] - No Charge

Performed by a Licensed Funeral Director / Embalmer Class 1
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TRANSPORTATION

Funeral Coach [VCL001] $200.00
Appropriate vehicle for ceremony or funeral service, to transfer casket from funeral

home or other ceremony location to cemetery.

Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $99.00

This vehicle is used by our staff in making arrangements, picking up and filing docu-
mentation necessary for our services and any other trips that are necessary in conjunc-

tion with the services being performed by us. The charge for this vehicle is a flat fee for
all transfer services.

Transportation Vehicle [VCLO05] $200.00

Appropriate vehicle to transfer cremation containers from the funeral home to the local

crematorium.

*A charge applies for each transportation request to a maximum distance of 50km.

ADDITIONAL MILEAGE

Vehicle surcharges beyond 50km are based on total distance travelled.

$1.75 per Kilometer

*We will only operate our vehicles based on an 8 hour day

*Overnight accommodations, meals and other fees may be incurred when required.
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DISBURSEMENTS - NOT TAXED

The following are some items that are often identified as non taxed disbursements.

Cost of disbursements are subject to change without notice.
Coroner’s fee [CF7500] $75.00

This is a fee charged by the coroner for issuing a certificate that allows cremation to
take place. The fee is set by the Chief Coroner for Ontario.

DISBURSEMENTS - TAXED

The following are some items that are often identified as taxable disbursements. Cost
of disbursements are subject to change without notice as we do not control these fees.

Media Notices (Obituary)

Damignani Web Site No Charge
SooToday - Basic Notice No Charge
Sault Star At Cost

Cremation Fees [CMFO01] $572.00 + HST
Payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie for the use of their crematorium.
This fee is set by The City of Sault Ste Marie.

Grave Liners & Vaults
Prices and models vary please see vault selection page for more information.

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains

When human remains are to be cremated, a refundable deposit may be required to be
paid. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year of the cremation, the
deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in common ground. If the cremat-
ed remains are claimed before they are interred, the deposit will be refunded
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PLEASE NOTE:

The goods and services shown in this price list are those we provide to
our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any
arrangements you select will include a charge for basic services and
overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on
the statement which we provide describing the goods and services you

selected.

Damignani Burial, Cremation & Transfer Service will issue 10 Funeral
Directors Statements of Death, which are used as proof of death within
Canada, to settle estates, bank accounts, insurance policies, death
benefits etc. Additional Funeral Director Statements of death if required

are given at no charge.

The original Medical Certificate of Death cannot be photocopied and is

surrendered to the Municipality when registering any death.

Our funeral directors will complete, with your assistance, all applicable
CPP documents/ applications and they will be sent to the Government
as soon as possible for processing. Income Security Programs Office will

be notified by fax in effort to hasten this process.
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Damignani Burial, Cremation & Transfer Service
1890677 Ontario Limited
215 St. James St.
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario
P6A 1P7

Proudly affiliated with O’Sullivan funeral Home



